
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE STANDARD AGREEMENT NUMBER 17-94146 
WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE 
SERVICES (DHCS) FOR SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION 
AND TREATMENT BLOCK GRANT (SABG) FUNDING 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 17-584, on December 12, 2017, the Board approved execution 

of a renewal Standard Agreement Number 17-94146 with Department of Health Care Services 
(DHCS) for Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant (SABG) Funding in the 
maximum amount payable of $2,113,050 for the term of July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020 ; and 

 
WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 increases the maximum amount payable and modifies the 

terms and conditions. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Standard Agreement 
Number 17-94146  by and between the County and the California Department of Health Care 
Services which provides Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant (SABG) 
funding, which increases the maximum amount payable from  $2,113,050 to $2,119,365 (an 
increase of $6,315) and modifies the terms and conditions for the term of July 1, 2017 through 
June 30, 2020, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form hereto attached, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement on behalf 
of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be deposited into revenue account 1589-40105-493-7831/446250. 


